Notice of Public Budget Hearing

Town of Silver Cliff

Marinette County WI

Notice is hereby given, on Tuesday November 19, 2024, at 6:00pm, in the Town of Silver Cliff Town Hall located at N11929 County Road I in Silver Cliff, WI, a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2025 BUDGET for the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, will be held. The proposed budget, in detail, is available for inspection at the Clerk's office by calling 715-757-3163.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF SILVER CLIFF, MARINETTE COUNTY WISCONSIN.

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 19, 2024 immediately following the completion of the PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2024 TOWN BUDGET, which begins at 6 pm in the Town of Silver Cliff Town Hall located at N11929 County Rd I in Silver Cliff WI, a SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS of the Town of Silver Cliff, is called pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes, by the Town Board for the following purposes:

- 1. To adopt the 2024 tax levy to be paid in 2025 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. To approve the total 2025 Highway expenditures pursuant to Section 82.03(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 3. Town Board to approve 2025 Budget.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that immediately following the SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS on Tuesday November 19, 2024, in the Town of Silver Cliff Town Hall located at N11929 County Rd I in Silver Cliff WI on the PROPOSED 2025 TOWN BUDGET and the SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS, the Town Board will meet to adopt the Town Budget for 2025 pursuant to Section 60.40(4) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated and posted this 30th day of October 2024

BY:

Amy Vannieuwenhoven, Clerk

Town of Silver Cliff